FOM: *TO-1595 9/3/9 REC 09-15-	1999 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101145	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Samuel A. Incorvia	Name: Multisorb Technologies, Inco
Samuel A. Incorvia	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	389
3. Nature of conveyance:	200
Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 325 Harlem Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Buffalo State: N.Y. ZIP: 14224
Execution Date: September 3, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 1 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/389721	2. 7 ale.ii 116.(e)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes To No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joseph P. Gastel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	🗓 Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Additionable to be only ged to deposit account
Street Address: 295 Main Street, Suite 722	8. Deposit account number:
/13/1999 JARTIS f f 00000005 09389721 N.Y. ZIP: 14203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Joseph P. Gastel	Sept. 3, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

REEL: 010228 FRAME: 0115

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 3rd day of September 19 99	
by SAMUEL A. INCORVIA	
(hereinafter referred to as the assignor), residing at New York 14120, witnesseth:	
WHEREAS, the said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in	
set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed on even date herewith; and	
WHEREAS, MULTISORB TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation duly organized under	
and pursuant to the laws of the State ofNew York, and having its principal place of business at	
325 Harlem Road, Buffalo, New York 14224	
reparents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration ofOne	
for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.	
Signed at, in the County of,	
State of	
99	
James Theorem	
V V	
STATE OF NEW YORK SS.	
COUNTY OF ERIE	
ON this 3rd day of September, 19, personally before me	
came Samuel A. Incorvia, known to me, and known to me to be the person described and who signed the annexed assignment, and, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.	
Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Eria County My Commission Expires 9/30/20 Notary Public	
Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Erin County	
Qualified in Eric County My Commission Expires 9/30/00 Notary Public	

RECORDED: 09/03/1999

PATENT REEL: 010228 FRAME: 0116